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 Enhancing the Women, Peace and Security Agenda in the Euro-Atlantic and 
Eurasian Region 

Almaty conference 
 

Date:    11-12 November 2013 
Venue:  Intercontinental hotel, Almaty, Kazakhstan 

 
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 
NN NAME Organization/Position Contact details 

 
Afghanistan 
1 Khojesta Fana 

Ebrahimkhel 
Director of Directorate for Human 
Rights and Women's International 
Affairs (DHRWIA),  
Ministry of foreign affairs  

kh.ebrahimkhel@gmail.com 

2 Saeedullah Reshteen NAP 1325 Project Coordinator, Ministry 
of foreign affairs 

saeedullah.reshteen@yahoo.co
m 

3 Ghafoor Hashimi Member, 
Reporting Desk of Directorate of Human 
Rights & Women's International Affairs 
of Ministry of foreign affairs 

sayed.ghafoor88@hotmail.com 

Armenia  
1 Lilit Grigoryan Second Secretary, 

OSCE and Conventional Arms Control 
Division, Arms Control and International 
Security Department, Ministry of 
foreign affairs 

lilit.grigoryan@mfa.am 

 
2 

Hasmik Simonyan Second Secretary,  
Human Rights and Humanitarian Affairs 
Desk Department of International 
Organizations , Ministry of foreign 
affairs  

h.simonyan@mfa.am 

3 Hasmik Edilian Representative,  
NGO Democracy Today  

hedilian@yahoo.com 

4 Anna Nikoghosyan 
 

Programme Director,  
NGO Society without Violence  

anna.nikoghosyan@swv.am 

5 Mane Beglaryan Professor,  
American University of Armenia 

mbeglaryan@aua.am 

mailto:kh.ebrahimkhel@gmail.com
mailto:saeedullah.reshteen@yahoo.com
mailto:saeedullah.reshteen@yahoo.com
mailto:sayed.ghafoor88@hotmail.com
mailto:lilit.grigoryan@mfa.am
mailto:h.simonyan@mfa.am
mailto:hedilian@yahoo.com
mailto:anna.nikoghosyan@swv.am
mailto:mbeglaryan@aua.am
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NN NAME Organization/Position Contact details 
 

Azerbaijan  
1 Irada Afandiyeva Expert/ trainer 

 NGO “Women Problems’ Research 
Union” 

irada.e@mail.ru 

2 Vusala Sadigova 
 

III Secretary, 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
Republic of Azerbaijan 

m.vusala@yahoo.com 
 

Georgia  
1 Elene Rusetskaya Head,  

NGO Women Information Center 
maya@ginsc.net  

2 Dali Homeriki Director,  
NGO Georgian Reforms’ Association 
(GRASS),  
Former woman delegate to Geneva 
Talks from Georgian delegation and 
former Minister of Refugees and 
Accommodation 

dalihomeriki@yahoo.com 

3 Galina Petriashvili Head,  
NGO Gender Media Caucasus 

galapetri@gmail.com 

Kazakhstan  
1 Gulshara Abdykalikova Adviser to the President of Kazakhstan 

Head,  
National Commission on women and  
family affairs and demographic policy 

Kulumbetova_DA@akorda.kz  

2 Usen Suleimen Ambassador-at-Large; 
Ministry of foreign affairs 

 

3 Elvira Azimova Deputy minister 
Ministry of Justice 

arsen.akhatov@gmail.com  

4 Roza Bekisheva Senior Inspector, Special group of 
Administrative Police Committee on 
protection of women and children 
against violence Ministry of Interior 

714415@mail.ru  

5 Rymtai Aktanberlin  Head of the Department of 
Administrative Police Committee on 
offensive activity  Ministry of Interior 

 

6 Zhanar Nabieva Lieutenant, lecturer,  
Military Institute of Land forces, 
Ministry of defence 

 

7 Zinagul Tanabekova Armed forces worker, Leading lecturer,  
Military Institute of Land forces, 
Ministry of defence 

 

8 Bagdad Tatizhanova Senior inspector 
Almaty city administration  

 

mailto:irada.e@mail.ru
mailto:m.vusala@yahoo.com
mailto:dalihomeriki@yahoo.com
mailto:galapetri@gmail.com
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NN NAME Organization/Position Contact details 
 

9 Rimma Zhunusova 2-nd secretary 
 
Ministry of foreign affairs 

r.zhunusova@mfa.kz 

10 Akmaral Arystanbekova Ambassador,  First Representative of 
Kazakhstan to the UN, 
Ministry of foreign affairs 

mfa_almaty@mail.ru 

11 Gulzi Nabi Head,  
NGO Zharia 

rzharia@mail.ru 
 

12 Vera Zakutnyaya Program Coordinator,  
NGO Sana Sezim 

z_veras@mail.ru 

13 Zauresh Batalova Head,  
Foundation for the 
parliamentarianism’s development in 
Kazakhstan 

z.battalova@mail.ru,  
zauresh.battalova@gmail.com 

14 Yevgeniya Kozyreva President, 
NGO Feminist League 

kazfemline@gmail.com 

15 Zulfiya Baissakova Head,  
NGO Union of Crisis Centres 

soyuzkz@rambler.ru 

Kyrgyzstan  
1 Irina Karamushkina Member of Parliament  
2 Jamilia Kaparova Head, 

NGO Association of Women’s Peace 
Committees 

 

3 Gulsara Alieva Former Head of the department on 
information policy, Ministry of Interior 

gulsara.kg@gmail.com 
 

4 Ainuru Altybaeva Member of Parliament  
6 Zhanna Saralaeva Representative; 

Office of the President 
zh.saralaeva@adm.gov.kg 
 

7 Nazgul Beisheeva Head;  
Department on gender policy, 
Ministry of Labour 

vip.beisheeva@mail.ru 

Moldova  
1 Alexandru Roman 

 
Lieutenant Colonel, Head; 
Department of Ministry of Defence  

alexandru.roman@army.md; 
alexromion@mail.md 

2 Valentina Bodrug-Lungu Representative,  
NGO Gender Centru 

valbodrug@mail.ru 

Russian Federation  
1 Nadezhda Azhgikhina Executive Secretary,  

NGO Russian Union of Journalists 
nazhgikhina@gmail.com 
 

Tajikistan  
1 Mehri Alimatova Head; 

Committee for Women and Family 
Affairs in Isfara District 

 

mailto:rzharia@mail.ru
mailto:z.battalova@mail.ru
mailto:zauresh.battalova@gmail.com
mailto:gulsara.kg@gmail.com
mailto:zh.saralaeva@adm.gov.kg
mailto:vip.beisheeva@mail.ru
http://www.multitran.ru/c/m.exe?t=3452993_1_2&s1=%EF%EE%E4%EF%EE%EB%EA%EE%E2%ED%E8%EA
mailto:alexandru.roman@army.md
mailto:alexromion@mail.md
mailto:valbodrug@mail.ru
mailto:nazhgikhina@gmail.com
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NN NAME Organization/Position Contact details 
 

2 Nabot Dodkhudoeva Head, 
NGO Madina 

 

3 Guljakhon 
Bobosadykova 

Head,  
Coalition of NGOs from equality de-jure 
to equality de-facto 

bguljahon@mail.ru 

Ukraine 
1 Olena Suslova Chair of the Board,  

NGO Women’s Information Consultative 
Center 

max_stopchenko@ukr.net 

2 Lieutenant-Colonel 
Nataliya Vasyukova 

Course Director,  
Civil-Military Co-operation Course;  
Training and Scientific Centre for 
International Peacekeeping Activities, 
National Defense University of Ukraine 

Natalymal.vasyukova@gmail.co
m 
 

3 KaterinaLevchenko Head,  
NGO La Strada 

levchenkokateryna@yahoo.com 

United States of America 
1 Joseph Althouse Manager,  

Global Peace Operations Initiative 
joseph.althouse.ctr@centcom.
mil 
 

2 Kristina Mader Programme Associate, 
NGO “Working Group on Women, 
peace and security” 

kmader@womenpeacesecurity.
org 

Uzbekistan 
1 Dilovar Kabulova 

 
Head,  
Center to support civic initiatives 

dilovarkabulova@yahoo.com 

2 Damira Tukhtasinova Director,  
NGO Kalbnuri 

prwm.fergana@gmail.com 

EU  
1 Dr. Hadewych Hazelzet 

 
Team leader at the Security Policy and 
Conflict Prevention Directorate of the 
European External Action Service, 
Netherlands  

Hadewych.Hazelzet@eeas.euro
pa.eu 

UN Agencies  
1 Stephen Tull UN Resident Coordinator in Kazakhstan stephen.tull@undp.org 
2 Susanne Giendl Human Rights Officer, 

UNRCCA  
Giendl@un.org 

3 Saber Azam Regional Representative, 
UNHCR Regional Representation for 
Central Asia 

azam@unhcr.org 

4 Gisela Thater 
 

Senior Regional Protection Officer, 
 UNHCR Representation for Central Asia 

thater@unhcr.org 

mailto:bguljahon@mail.ru
mailto:max_stopchenko@ukr.net
mailto:Natalymal.vasyukova@gmail.com
mailto:Natalymal.vasyukova@gmail.com
mailto:joseph.althouse.ctr@centcom.mil
mailto:joseph.althouse.ctr@centcom.mil
mailto:dilovarkabulova@yahoo.com
mailto:prwm.fergana@gmail.com
mailto:Hadewych.Hazelzet@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:Hadewych.Hazelzet@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:stephen.tull@undp.org
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NN NAME Organization/Position Contact details 
 

5 Roza Minasyan UNHCR Representation for Central Asia zaitova@unhcr.org 
6 Vlastimil Samek Representative 

 UNDPI 
vlastimil.samek@unic.org 

7 Dejan Keserovic Chief of Mission/Regional Coordinator    
IOM 

dkeserovic@iom.int 

8 Jun Kukita UNICEF Representative in Kazakhstan jkukita@unicef.org 
9 Rashida Naubetova  Manager on gender projects, UNDP 

Kazakhstan 
Naubetova@global.kz 

Experts 
1 Dr. Abigail E. Ruane Programme Consultant,  

Women’s International League for 
Peace and Freedom 
USA 

abigail@peacewomen.org 

2 Dr. Shahrbanou 
Tadjibakhsh 

Professor, l'Institut d'Etudes Politiques, 
Paris, France 

Shahrbanou@yahoo.com 

3 Dr. Elisa Tarnaala Advisor, 
Crisis Management Centre,  
Finland 

elisa.tarnaala@cmi.fi 
 
theorin@swipnet.se 

4 Maj Britt Theorin Chairperson 
NGO Operation 1325 
Sweden 

9 Jacqueline O’Neill  
 

Director, 
Inclusive Security 
Canada 

jacqueline_oneill@inclusivesecu
rity.org 

10 Irene Marr Senior Policy Advisor ,  
Global Women's Issues, Head of the 
Office on Global Women's Issues in the 
US Department of State 

MarrIF@state.gov 

11 Nenad Bosiljcic 
 

Programme Coordinator, 
Belgrade Fund for Political Excellence, 
Serbia 

nbosiljcic@bfpe.org 

12 Maja Bjelos Researcher,  
Belgrade Fund for Political Excellence, 
Serbia 

maja.bjelos@bezbednost.org 

13 Dr. Brigitte Holzner Former KFOR Gender Adviser 
Austria 

brigitte.holzner@chello.at 

UN Women  
1 Saraswathi Menon 

 
Director,  
Policy Division 

saraswathi.menon@unwomen.
org 

2 Damira Sartbaeva Representative,  
Multi-country office (MCO) for Central 
Asia (Kazakhstan) 

damira.sartbaeva@unwomen.o
rg 

3 Sabine Machl Representative, Kyrgyzstan sabine.machl@unwomen.org 
4 Nargis Azizova Programme Specialist, nargis.azizova@unwomen.org 

mailto:abigail@peacewomen.org
mailto:elisa.tarnaala@cmi.fi
mailto:theorin@swipnet.se
mailto:jacqueline_oneill@inclusivesecurity.org
mailto:jacqueline_oneill@inclusivesecurity.org
mailto:MarrIF@state.gov
mailto:nbosiljcic@bfpe.org
mailto:maja.bjelos@bezbednost.org
mailto:brigitte.holzner@chello.at
mailto:saraswathi.menon@unwomen.org
mailto:saraswathi.menon@unwomen.org
mailto:damira.sartbaeva@unwomen.org
mailto:damira.sartbaeva@unwomen.org
mailto:sabine.machl@unwomen.org
mailto:nargis.azizova@unwomen.org
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NN NAME Organization/Position Contact details 
 

MCO Kazakhstan 
5 Natalia Galat Programme Specialist,  

MCO Kazakhstan 
natalia.galat@unwomen.org 

6 Barno Mukhamadieva National Programme Officer, Tajikistan barno.mukhamadieva@unwom
en.org 

7 Mariam Khalil Peace and Governance Programme 
Associate ,  
Afghanistan 

mariam.khalil@unwomen.org 
 

8 Olga Khan Programme Associate,  
MCO Kazakhstan 

olga.khan@unwomen.org 

OSCE  
1 Natalia Zarudna Ambassador, 

OSCE Centre in Astana 
Natalia.Zarudna@osce.org 

2 Jeanette Kloetzer Deputy HoC in Astana Jeanette.kloetzer@osce.org 
 

3 Miroslava Beham Ambassador, OSCE Senior Gender 
Adviser, OSCE Gender Section , Vienna 

Miroslava.Beham@osce.org 

4 Hanna Sands Gender Officer 
OSCE Gender Section, Vienna 

Hanna.Sands@osce.org 

5 Claudia Stadler Project Assistant, OSCE Gender Section, 
Vienna 

Claudia.stadler@osce.org 

6 Christel Monod OSCE Secretariat, Conflict Prevention 
Center 

Christel.Monod@osce.org 

7 Mariya Dubovitskaya OSCE Center in Astana Mariya.Dubovitskaya@osce.org 
8 Lana Ackar Gender Focal Point, National 

Programme Officer, OSCE Mission to 
BiH 

Lana.ackar@osce.org 

9 Hlib Yasnytsky Gender Focal Point, National 
Programme Co-ordinator, OSCE Project-
Co-ordinator in Ukraine 

Hlib.Yasnytsky@osce.org 

10 Zorana Antonijevic Gender Focal Point, National 
Programme Officer, OSCE Mission to 
Serbia 

Zorana.antonijevic@osce.org 

11 Tatjana Shikoska Gender Focal Point, Senior Co-
ordination Officer, OSCE Mission in 
Kosovo 

Tatjana.shikoska@osce.org 

12 Vesna Ivanovik Gender Focal Point, Office 
Assistant/Police-Community Dev., OSCE 
Mission to Skopje 

Vesna.ivanovik@osce.org 

13 Lola Maksudova Gender Focal Point, Project Officer, 
OSCE Project Co-ordinator in Uzbekistan 

Lola.maksudova@osce.org 

14 Kelsey Harris-Smith OSCE Office in Tajikistan Kelsey.Harris-Smith@osce.org 
15 Graziella Pavone OSCE Centre in Bishkek graziella.pavone@osce.org 

 
16 Ambassador OSCE Project Co-ordinator in Uzbekistan Gyorgy.Szabo@osce.org 

mailto:natalia.galat@unwomen.org
mailto:barno.mukhamadieva@unwomen.org
mailto:barno.mukhamadieva@unwomen.org
mailto:mariam.khalil@unwomen.org
mailto:olga.khan@unwomen.org
mailto:Natalia.Zarudna@osce.org
mailto:Jeanette.kloetzer@osce.org
mailto:Miroslava.Beham@osce.org
mailto:Hanna.Sands@osce.org
mailto:Claudia.stadler@osce.org
mailto:Christel.Monod@osce.org
mailto:Mariya.Dubovitskaya@osce.org
mailto:Lana.ackar@osce.org
mailto:Hlib.Yasnytsky@osce.org
mailto:Zorana.antonijevic@osce.org
mailto:Tatjana.shikoska@osce.org
mailto:Vesna.ivanovik@osce.org
mailto:Lola.maksudova@osce.org
mailto:Kelsey.Harris-Smith@osce.org
mailto:Sergey.Kapinos@osce.org
mailto:Gyorgy.Szabo@osce.org
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NN NAME Organization/Position Contact details 
 

GyörgySzabó  
17 Matin Mammadli  Intern, OSCE Centre in Astana matin_mam@box.az 
18 Davit Mirzoyan National Programme Co-ordinator, 

OSCE Office in Yerevan 
Davit.Mirzoyan@osce.org 

Embassies/International organizations  
1 Wolfgang  Bányai Ambassador, 

Embassy of Austria in Astana 
wolfgang.banyai@bmeia.gv.at 
 

2 Patrick Renard Consul-General, 
Consulate General of France in Almaty 

7atrick.renard@diplomatie.gou
v.fr 

3 Séverin VAN GASTEL  Consulate General of France in Almaty  
4 Munisa Vahobova 

 
Project Management Specialist, 
Democracy and Governance 
USAID/Central Asian Republics 

mvahobova@usaid.gov  

5 Marianna Wiedenbeck Analyst,  
Civil Society Engagement Unit 
European Bank for Reconstruction and 
Development 

WiedenbM@ebrd.com 

 

mailto:wolfgang.banyai@bmeia.gv.at
mailto:
mailto:
mailto:mvahobova@usaid.gov

